development of 25,000 sq ft.  

Market Value – Scenario 1 Light industrial  

Our opinion of Market Value of the freehold interest in the land and property at Chamberhall Business Park, Harvard 
Road, Bury as at the date of the valuation (30 July 2025) is £1,825,000 (One Million, Eight Hundred and Twenty-Five 
Thousand Pounds) exclusive of VAT.  

− The valuation reflects £345,000 per acre.  The above scenario has been prepared to understand the opportunity 
cost to Bury Council for the proposed sale of the land to the Purchaser.  

− Please note the figures reported above does not include any deductions for abnormal ground conditions.

[...]

compliance with the Valuation Standards. 

Purpose and Basis of 
Valuation 

The Valuation will be on the basis of Market Value as defined in the current edition of the 
RICS Valuation – Global Standards and in the VSTOB. 

Market Value – 
Scenario 1 Light 
Industrial Whole Site 

£1,825,000 (ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS) 
exclusive of VAT 

Market Value – 
Scenario 2 Offices  

£1 (ONE POUND) exclusive of VAT 

Market Value – 
Scenario 2 Light 
Industrial  

£200,000 (TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS) exclusive of VAT 

Market Conditions Heightened geopolitical tensions, international trade restrictions following on from the US